

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

OSCAR RAY BOLIN,

Appellant,

Case No. SC08-1963

vs.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

\_\_\_\_\_ /

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT  
IN AND FOR PASCO COUNTY  
STATE OF FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

ANDREA M. NORGDARD  
ATTORNEY AT LAW  
FLORIDA BAR NUMBER 661066

P.O. BOX 811  
BARTOW, FL 33831  
(863)533-8556  
Norgardlaw@verizon.net

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
ARGUMENT	
<u>ISSUE I</u>	
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING RELIEF ON CLAIM I WHERE COUNSEL WAS INEFFECTIVIE FOR FAILING TO OBJECT TO THE LAY OPINON TESTIMONY OF STATE WITNESS DANNY FERNS THAT HE ABSOLUTELY OBSERVED BLOOD ON THE GRASS AT THE APPELLANT'S HOME ON THE DAY AFTER THE CRIME WHERE FERNS WAS NOT QUALIFIED TO TESTIFY AS TO THE IDENTIFICATION OF BLOOD AND THE TESTIMONY CORROBORATED THAT OF THE STATE'S KEY WITNESS WHO'S CREDIBILITY WAS VITAL TO THE STATE'S CASE.	1
<u>ISSUE II</u>	
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING RELIEF ON CLAIM TWO, THE FAILURE OF DEFENSE COUNSEL TO CALL OSCAR RAY BOLIN, SR. AS A WITNESS WHO WOULD HAVE TESTIFIED THAT THE RED SUBSTANCE SEEN IN THE GRASS BY DANNY FERNS WAS PAINT THAT HE HAD USED ON CARNIVAL EQUIPMENT.	11
CONCLUSION	13
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	14
CERTIFICATE OF FONT COMPLIANCE	14

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASE:</u>	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
<u>Adams v. Aetna,</u> 574 So. 2d 1142 (Fla. 1 <sup>st</sup> DCA 1991)	5
<u>Beem v. Beem,</u> 311 So. 2d 387 (Fla. 4 <sup>th</sup> DCA 1975)	4
<u>Davis v. State,</u> 586 So. 2d 1038 (Fla. 1991)	5
<u>Gantling v. State,</u> 40 Fla. 237, 23 So. 857 (Fla. 1898)	1,2,5,7,9,10
<u>King v. State,</u> 390 So. 2d 315 (Fla. 1980)	5,8
<u>Moody v. State,</u> 418 So. 2d 989 (Fla. 1982)	5,7,8
<u>Moody v. State,</u> 440 So. 2d 989 (Fla. 1982)	7
<u>Puryear v. State,</u> 810 So. 2d 901 (Fla. 2002)	10
<u>Rose v. State,</u> 774 So. 2d 629 (Fla. 2000)	5,7
<u>Schmitt v. State,</u> 590 So. 2d 404 (Fla. 4 <sup>th</sup> DCA 1989)	4
<u>Soto v. State,</u> 711 So. 2d 1275 (Fla. 4 <sup>th</sup> DCA 1989)	4
<u>State v. Yule</u> 905 So. 2d 251 (Fla. 2d DCA 2005)	6
<u>Thorp v. State,</u> 777 So. 2d 385 (Fla. 2000)	5,6
<u>OTHER AUTHORITIES</u> Blacks Law Dictionary, Fourth Edition (1989)	4
